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Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA50 MA200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK → 9.3880 9.3438 9.3190 9.3014 9.2898 9.2514 9.2304 9.2066 9.1965 9.2875 9.2634 9.3424 50

EUR/NOK ↘ 9.6000 9.5790 9.5320 9.5100 9.4018 9.3925 9.3280 9.3090 9.2370 9.5782 9.4873 9.1248 36

USD/SEK ↘ 8.6562 8.6080 8.5768 8.5414 8.5122 8.4830 8.4576 8.4000 8.3827 8.5415 8.5350 8.4511 45

USD/NOK ↘ 8.8095 8.7565 8.7095 8.6775 8.6104 8.6000 8.5720 8.5500 8.4600 8.8058 8.7381 8.2553 32

EUR/DKK → 7.47~ 7.4685 7.4665 7.4655 7.4623 7.4595 7.4570 7.4568 7.4545 7.4625 7.4620 7.4614 46

NOK/SEK ↗ 1.0085 1.0000 0.9977 0.9934 0.9871 0.9789 0.9768 0.9729 0.9613 0.9682 0.9754 1.0241 68

EUR/USD ↗ 1.1087 1.1060 1.1000 1.0985 1.0912 1.0870 1.0819 1.0778 1.0711 1.0869 1.0851 1.1054 55

USD/JPY ↑ 122.88 122.23 122.00 121.48 120.40 120.00 119.70 119.07 118.88 118.15 120.32 121.47 70

EUR/GBP ↗ .7800 .7756 .7695 .7670 0.7589 .7550 .7526 .7500 .7460 0.7553 0.7357 0.7238 53

GBP/USD ↗ 1.4494 1.4476 1.4445 1.4428 1.4374 1.4283 1.4230 1.4174 1.4134 1.4391 1.4752 1.5271 49

USD/CHF → 1.0328 1.0300 1.0240 1.0224 1.0170 1.0107 1.0082 0.9991 0.9959 1.0064 1.0022 0.9699 66

EUR/JPY ↑ 133.78 133.30 132.80 132.47 131.41 130.92 130.47 130.22 129.67 128.42 130.54 134.25 75

EUR/CHF ↗ 1.1200 1.1160 1.1134 1.1107 1.1098 1.1050 1.1000 1.0982 1.0940 1.0943 1.0878 1.0720 87

AUD/USD ↗ .7267 .7215 .7156 .7129 0.7120 .7046 .7000 .6957 .6919 0.7000 0.7147 0.7342 64

USD/CAD → 1.4600 1.4539 1.4339 1.4156 1.4009 1.4000 1.3948 1.3915 1.3900 1.4228 1.3875 1.3096 38

NZD/USD → .6650 .6590 .6559 .6531 0.6519 .6418 .6381 .6348 .6289 0.6522 0.6638 0.6730 50

EUR/CAD → 1.6105 1.5875 1.5675 1.5550 1.5290 1.5220 1.5115 1.4955 1.4895 1.5465 1.5058 1.4468 42

GBP/JPY ↗ 176.97 176.17 174.93 174.07 173.0900 170.10 169.59 168.57 166.98 170.0540 177.5580 185.5380 61

USD/CNH → 6.6782 6.6557 6.6255 6.6203 6.6148 6.6000 6.5833 6.5813 6.5730 6.6155 6.5479 6.3647 56

USD/ZAR ↘ 17.200 17.100 16.970 16.650 16.1035 16.025 15.610 15.270 15.055 16.3828 15.4846 13.5477 41

USD/BRL → 4.2000 4.1720 4.1580 4.1000 4.0697 4.0000 3.9250 3.9020 3.8000 4.0559 3.9372 3.5846 53

USD/MXN ↘ 19.000 18.799 18.680 18.327 18.239 18.195 18.000 17.844 17.465 18.102 17.422 16.464 53

EUR/PLN → 4.6000 4.5975 4.5235 4.50~ 4.4497 4.4400 4.4299 4.4290 4.3985 4.4114 4.3345 4.2164 57

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 27.140 27.105 27.080 27.006 26.960 26.949 26.914 25.710 27.012 27.015 27.119 48

EUR/HUF → 319.10 318.00 316.35 315.00~ 313.16 311.00 309.35 308.62 306.70 314.20 313.91 311.43 46

EUR/TRY ↘ 3.4000 3.3760 3.3545 3.3060 3.2333 3.2040 3.1380 3.1175 3.0775 3.2734 3.2051 3.1446 40

USD/PLN → 4.2000 4.1950 4.1558 4.1242 4.0813 4.0581 4.0145 4.0000 3.9934 4.0592 3.9954 3.8171 54

USD/RUB ↘ 83.00 82.82 82.25 80.00 76.12 75.50 75.00 73.50 72.32 77.17 72.49 63.08 44

S&P 500 Futures → 1983 1947 1910 1907 1897 1850 1824 1804 1800 1915 1998 2029 46

DAX Futures → 10119 10000 9923 9901 9624 9518 9217 9125 9000 9873 10446 10800 40

US 10y Futures ↗ 130-11 130-00 129-18+ 129-13 129.34 128-07 128-00 127-10 126-27 127.91 126.92 126.49 77

Bund Futures ↗ 163.85 163.00 162.90 162.72 159.01 161.13 160.66 159.87 159.36 157.92 158.33 156.94 60

WTI Oil Futures ↗ 38.39 37.85 36.48 34.82 33.64 33.34 30.00 29.25 27.56 32.79 37.67 49.82 55

Sc
an

d
ie

s
EM

O
th

e
r 

M
ar

ke
ts

M
aj

o
rs

 

  



4CAST
4castweb.com  

Copyright and other intellectual property rights in the material in this document belong to 4CAST Limited and/or 4CAST Inc (4CAST). The material shall not, under any circumstances, be reproduced or distributed in whole or part without the prior written consent of 4CAST. The material in this document is based upon information which 
4CAST considers to be reliable and the analysis and opinion in the material represents the view of 4CAST at the time of transmission (unless stated otherwise). Such analysis and opinion is subject to change without notice. The material is intended for use by parties knowledgeable and experienced in the financial sector and is only one 
source amongst others to be considered in carrying on their business or activity. ACCORDINGLY 4CAST MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO) THE ACCURACY OF THE MATERIAL IN THIS DOCUMENT OR THE FITNESS FOR PURPOSE AND ALL SUCH 
REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. 4CAST does not give or purport to give investment advice. Any action taken by users on the basis of material in this document is entirely at their own risk. Independent investment advice should be sought where appropriate. 4CAST website may link to or be 
linked to other Internet sites. 4CAST does not accept responsibility for the content of such other sites. 4CAST’s terms and conditions of business apply to all fee-paying subscribers and trial users. 

 

Danske Technical Update 
Published - 29 January 2016 05:52 

Powered by  

 

Trends Res 4 Res 3 Res 2 Res 1 Spot Sup 1 Sup 2 Sup 3 Sup 4 MA20 MA 50 MA 200 RSI 9

EUR/SEK → 9.3880 20 Jan high 9.3438 200-day M A 9.3190 26 Jan high 9.3014 27 Jan high 9.2898 9.2514 27 Jan low 9.2304 8 Jan low 9.2066 30 Dec high 9.1965 5 Jan low 9.2875 9.2634 9.3424 50

EUR/NOK ↘ 9.6000 21 Jan high 9.5790 19 Jan low 9.5320 26 Jan high 9.5100 14 Jan low 9.4018 9.3925 28 Jan low 9.3280 3 Dec high 9.3090 t rendline 9.2370 4 Dec low 9.5782 9.4873 9.1248 36

USD/SEK ↘ 8.6562 21 Jan high 8.6080 25 Jan high 8.5768 26 Jan high 8.5414 28 Jan high 8.5122 8.4830 27 Jan low 8.4576 7 Jan low 8.4000 f igure 8.3827 31 Dec low 8.5415 8.5350 8.4511 45

USD/NOK ↘ 8.8095 22 Jan high 8.7565 15 Jan low 8.7095 25 Jan low 8.6775 26 Jan low 8.6104 8.6000 f igure 8.5720 t rendline 8.5500 4 Dec high 8.4600 4 Dec low 8.8058 8.7381 8.2553 32

EUR/DKK → 7.47~ early Apr lows 7.4685 M ay-15 high 7.4665 24-Dec high 7.4655 20-1-Jan highs 7.4623 7.4595 22-Jan low 7.4570 7-Jan low 7.4568 Dec-15 low 7.4545 Oct-15 low 7.4625 7.4620 7.4614 46

NOK/SEK ↗ 1.0085 Object ive of inverted SHS1.0000 f igure 0.9977 7 Dec high 0.9934 12 Nov low 0.9871 0.9789 28 Jan low 0.9768 27 Jan low 0.9729 22 Jan low 0.9613 21 Jan low 0.9682 0.9754 1.0241 68

EUR/USD ↗ 1.1087 3 Sep low, break 1.1060 15 Dec high 1.1000 f igure 1.0985 15 Jan high 1.0912 1.0870 28 Jan low 1.0819 26 Jan low 1.0778 21 Jan low 1.0711 5 Jan low 1.0869 1.0851 1.1054 55

USD/JPY ↑ 122.88 17 Dec high 122.23 16 Nov low 122.00 f igure 121.48 200-day M A 120.40 120.00 f igure 119.70 5 Jan high 119.07 27 Jan high 118.88 22 Jan high 118.15 120.32 121.47 70

EUR/GBP ↗ .7800 f igure, Nov 2014 low .7756 20 Jan high .7695 15 Jan high .7670 20 Jan low 0.7589 .7550 26 Jan low .7526 22 Jan low .7500 f igure .7460 38.2% Nov/Jan up-leg0.7553 0.7357 0.7238 53

GBP/USD ↗ 1.4494 11 Jan low 1.4476 13 Jan 2016 high 1.4445 14 Jan 2016 high 1.4428 15 Jan 2016 high 1.4374 1.4283 intraday level 1.4230 27 Jan low 1.4174 26 Jan low 1.4134 intraday level 1.4391 1.4752 1.5271 49

USD/CHF → 1.0328 2015 high 1.0300 f igure 1.0240 Jan 2015 high 1.0224 spike high 1.0170 1.0107 13 Jan high 1.0082 19 Jan high 0.9991 20 Jan low 0.9959 15 Jan low 1.0064 1.0022 0.9699 66

EUR/JPY ↑ 133.78 16, 18 Dec highs 133.30 7 Dec low 132.80 22 Dec high 132.47 28 Dec high 131.41 130.92 intraday level 130.47 31 Dec low 130.22 28 Jan high 129.67 27 Nov low 128.42 130.54 134.25 75

EUR/CHF ↗ 1.1200 f igure 1.1160 project ion 1.1134 spike high 1.1107 28 Jan high 1.1098 1.1050 Sep high 1.1000 f igure 1.0982 14 Jan high 1.0940 Dec high 1.0943 1.0878 1.0720 87

AUD/USD ↗ .7267 31 Dec low .7215 5 Jan high .7156 4 Jan low .7129 28 Jan high 0.7120 .7046 22 Jan high .7000 f igure .6957 19 Jan high .6919 26 Jan high 0.7000 0.7147 0.7342 64

USD/CAD → 1.4600 break level 1.4539 21 Jan high 1.4339 15 Jan low 1.4156 27 Jan high 1.4009 1.4000 f igure 1.3948 28 Jan low 1.3915 break level 1.3900 f igure 1.4228 1.3875 1.3096 38

NZD/USD → .6650 intraday level .6590 13 Jan high .6559 21 Jan high .6531 27 Jan high 0.6519 .6418 27 Jan low .6381 15 Jan low .6348 20 Jan low .6289 29 Sep low 0.6522 0.6638 0.6730 50

EUR/CAD → 1.6105 20-Jan high 1.5875 21-Jan high 1.5675 19-Jan low 1.5550 24-Aug 15 high 1.5290 1.5220 26-Jan low 1.5115 5-Jan high 1.4955 5-Jan low 1.4895 11-Dec low 1.5465 1.5058 1.4468 42

GBP/JPY ↗ 176.97 intraday level 176.17 5 Jan high 174.93 6 Jan high 174.07 intraday level 173.09 170.10 intraday level 169.59 intraday level 168.57 27 Jan low 166.98 26 Jan low 170.05 177.56 185.54 61

USD/CNH → 6.6782 61.8% of 6.7510-6.5604 drop6.6557 50% of 6.7510-6.5604 drop6.6255 14 Jan high 6.6203 26 Jan high 6.6148 6.6000 21 Jan low 6.5833 19 Jan low 6.5813 T-line fr 30/10 low 6.5730 18 Jan low 6.6155 6.5479 6.3647 56

USD/ZAR ↘ 17.200 f igure 17.100 f igure 16.970 18-Jan high 16.650 26-Jan high 16.104 16.025 11-Dec high 15.610 6-Jan low 15.270 30-Dec low 15.055 28-Dec low 16.383 15.485 13.548 41

USD/BRL → 4.2000 break level 4.1720 21 Jan high 4.1580 22 Jan high 4.1000 break level 4.0697 4.0000 f igure 3.9250 50-day M A 3.9020 100-day M A 3.8000 break level 4.0559 3.9372 3.5846 53

USD/MXN ↘ 19.000 f igure 18.799 21 Jan high 18.680 break level 18.327 15 Jan high 18.239 18.195 intraday low 18.000 break level 17.844 15 Jan low 17.465 break level 18.102 17.422 16.464 53

EUR/PLN → 4.6000 27-Apr-09 high 4.5975 Dec 2011 high 4.5235 Jan 2012 high 4.50~ f r mid-Jan highs 4.4497 4.4400 26-7-Jan lows 4.4299 19-Jan low 4.4290 1-Jun-12 high 4.3985 Dec-2014 high 4.4114 4.3345 4.2164 57

EUR/CZK → 27.19~ 1-Oct high 27.140 Oct high 27.105 3-Dec high 27.080 21-Jan high 27.006 26.960 11-Dec low 26.949 Dec-15/ last year low26.914 8-Nov-13 low 25.710 7-Nov-13 low 27.012 27.015 27.119 48

EUR/HUF → 319.10 12-Jan high 318.00 Jul high. 11-Dec high316.35 20-Jan high 315.00~ midJan high volume 313.16 311.00 7-Dec & 22 & 25 Jan lows309.35 3-Dec low 308.62 20-Nov ow 306.70 start  Aug low 314.20 313.91 311.43 46

EUR/TRY ↘ 3.4000 f igure 3.3760 14-Oct high 3.3545 20-Jan high 3.3060 20-Jan low 3.2333 3.2040 6-Jan low 3.1380 18-Dec low 3.1175 27-Nov high 3.0775 2-Dec high 3.2734 3.2051 3.1446 40

USD/PLN → 4.2000 f igure 4.1950 break level 4.1558 26 Jan high 4.1242 27 Jan high 4.0813 4.0581 03 Dec high 4.0145 15 Jan low 4.0000 f igure 3.9934 50-day M A 4.0592 3.9954 3.8171 54

USD/RUB ↘ 83.00 break level 82.82 22 Jan high 82.25 26 Jan high 80.00 break level 76.12 75.50 28 Jan low 75.00 f igure 73.50 08 Jan low 72.32 05 Jan low 77.17 72.49 63.08 44

S&P 500 Futures → 1983 break level 1947 13 Jan high 1910 27 Jan high 1907 19 Jan high 1897 1850 break level 1824 24 Aug low 1804 20 Jan low 1800 f igure 1915 1998 2029 46

DAX Futures → 10119 Dec '15 low 10000 f igure 9923 27 Jan high 9901 28 Jan high 9624 9518 break level 9217 Dec '14 low 9125 Nov '14 low 9000 f igure 9873 10446 10800 40

US 10y Futures ↗ 130-11 6 Feb high 130-00 f igure 129-18+ 02 Oct high 129-13 break level 129.34 128-07 25 Jan low 128-00 break level 127-10 11 Dec high 126-27 50-day M A 127.91 126.92 126.49 77

Bund Futures ↗ 163.85 channel line 163.00 f igure 162.90 project ion 162.72 28 Jan high 159.01 161.13 M on low 160.66 last  year's high 159.87 19-Jan low 159.36 11-Dec high 157.92 158.33 156.94 60

WTI Oil Futures ↗ 38.39 4 Jan high 37.85 50-day M A 36.48 21 Dec low 34.82 28 Jan high 33.64 33.34 07 Jan low 30.00 f igure 29.25 26 Jan low 27.56 20 Jan low 32.79 37.67 49.82 55
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29 Jan  EUR/USD   Daily
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1-2 day view:

05:20 GMT - Still shy of the 1.0970/85 Jan 
range high and clearance here and the 
1.1000 level needed to see further 
strength to retest the Dec high at 1.1060. 
Setback below the 1.0900 level 

see support at the 1.0870/60 area and 
break needed to fade upside pressure and 
see deeper pullback to the 1.0819 and 
1.0778 lows. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1105 23 Sep low
R4 1.1087 * 3 Sep low, break
R3 1.1060 * 15 Dec high
R2 1.1000 figure
R1 1.0985 * 15 Jan high
S1 1.0870 28 Jan low
S2 1.0819 26 Jan low
S3 1.0778 21 Jan low
S4 1.0711 * 5 Jan low
S5 1.0689 25 Nov high

4CAST

200-day MA

1.0524

200-day MA

1.1060

1.0778

1.0711

1-2 day view:

R5 1.0350 intraday level
R4 1.0328 ** 2015 high
R3 1.0300 figure
R2 1.0240 * Jan 2015 high
R1 1.0224 spike high
S1 1.0107 13 Jan high
S2 1.0082 19 Jan high
S3 0.9991 * 20 Jan low
S4 0.9959 * 15 Jan low
S5 0.9881 * 11 Jan low

05:05 GMT - Saw spike above the 1.0200 
level to reach fresh high at 1.0224 but 
gains not sustain. Clear break will see 
scope to the 1.0300 level then 1.0328 high. 
Would take break of the 

1.0118/11 lows to trigger a small top 
pattern and see stronger pullback within 
the 7-wk up channel to parity level then 
.9959/50 support and the lower channel. 
[PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level 21 Sep 19 Oct 16 Nov 14 Dec 13 Jan

0.9400

0.9500

0.9600

0.9700

0.9800

0.9900

1.0000

1.0100

1.0200

1.0300

1.0400

4CAST

29 Jan  USD/CHF   Daily
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1-2 day view: 

R5 123.56 18 Dec high
R4 122.88 17 Dec high
R3 122.23 * 16 Nov low
R2 122.00 figure
R1 121.48 200-day MA
S1 120.00 figure
S2 119.70 5 Jan high
S3 119.07 * 27 Jan high
S4 118.88 * 22 Jan high
S5 118.42 28 Jan low

05:25 GMT - Strong rally above the 
120.00 saw spike to 121.42 high ahead of 
an equally sharp pullback. Volatile price 
action see the pair regaining the 120.00 
level and hold above this will 

see scope to retest 121.42/48 high and 
the 200-day MA. Clearance will open up 
122.00/20 area. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

29 Jan  USD/JPY   Daily
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200-day MA

115.98

123.76

120.35

1-2 day view:

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.1240 projection
R4 1.1200 figure
R3 1.1160 projection
R2 1.1134 spike high
R1 1.1107 28 Jan high
S1 1.1050 Sep high
S2 1.1000 figure
S3 1.0982 * 14 Jan high
S4 1.0940 Dec high
S5 1.0900 * figure, break

05:00 GMT - Saw spike above the 1.1107 
high to reach fresh high at 1.1134 before 
settling back below the 1.1100 level. 
Further strength will see scope to the 
1.1145/60 area though the 

stretched intraday and daily tools caution 
corrective pullback with support now at 
1.1050 and the 1.1000 level. Would take 
break of 1.0982 support to fade upside 
pressure. [PL]  
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1-2 day view:

05:11 GMT - View unchanged from this 
morning with strong rally last session and 
positive cut-up seen on daily MACD 
reviving corrective upmove and eyes 
higher resistances at 1.4428/45. 

Intraday trade should attract buyers so long 
the 1.4230 support hold. [W.T]

 29 Jan  GBP/USD  Daily

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 1.4534 7 Jan low
R4 1.4494 * 11 Jan low
R3 1.4476 13 Jan 2016 high
R2 1.4445 14 Jan 2016 high
R1 1.4428 15 Jan 2016 high
S1 1.4283 intraday level
S2 1.4230 27 Jan low
S3 1.4174 26 Jan low
S4 1.4134 intraday level
S5 1.4080 * 21 Jan low
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1-2 day view:

04:50 GMT - Failure to clear the .7654/70 
resistance see mkt settling back in 
consolidation and below the .7600 level 
expose the .7550/26 lows to retest. Below 
this see the .7500 key and 

where break is needed to swing focus 
lower to further retrace up-leg from .6983, 
Nov low. Break will see scope to .7460 
then .7424/00 area. [PL]

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

R5 0.7830 13 Jan 2015 high
R4 0.7800 figure, Nov 2014 low
R3 0.7756 * 20 Jan high
R2 0.7695 15 Jan high
R1 0.7670 20 Jan low
S1 0.7550 26 Jan low
S2 0.7526 * 22 Jan low
S3 0.7500 * figure
S4 0.7460 38.2% Nov/Jan up-leg
S5 0.7424 * 4 Jan high
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R5 1.0124 23 Nov low
R4 1.0085 Objective of inverted SHS
R3 1.0000 * figure
R2 0.9977 7 Dec high
R1 0.9934 12 Nov low
S1 0.9789 28 Jan low
S2 0.9768 27 Jan low
S3 0.9729 22 Jan low
S4 0.9613 * 21 Jan low
S5 0.9600 figure

4CAST

29 Jan  NOK/SEK Daily 

__________________________
asterisk denotes strength of level

05:02 GMT - Prices are swinging further 
away from the broken neckline of inverted 
Head-shoulder pattern and eyeing next 
resistance at 0.9934 with the projected 
objective of this pattern 

targeted behind at 1.0085. It would take a 
setback below 0.9789 support to reverse 
current upmove. [W.T]  
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Break of the 9.4000 level see downside limited to 
9.3925 low so far but consolidation here seen 
giving way to further decline later. Lower will 
see scope to 9.3280 then the 9.3090, trendline 
from the May 2015 low. Resistance now at 
9.5100. [P.L]

Consolidation seen whole of this week remains 
choppy and need push above last session's high 
of 9.3216  to expose further gain to 200-day MA 
line at 9.3438. Good support is now protecting 
downside at 9.2514. [W.T]

Pressure stays on the downside and see the 
8.6000 level now within reach. Break of the latter 
will see trendline from May 2015 low coming into 
play at 8.5720. Recent lows at 8.6775 and 8.7095 
now reverts to resistance. [P.L]

Inside-range set last session is exposing room 
for consolidation during intraday trading and 
break of 8.4830 support will trigger renewed 
weakness to 8.4576 then 8.4000. Lift above 
8.5608 hurdle to fade downside risk. [W.T]
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